ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.OIDBD/R/E/21/00001

| Applicant Name | | Bhagwati Joshi | | | | |
|----------------------|-------------------------|--|--------------------|---------|--|--|
| Text of Application | | To, The Public Information Officer Oil Industry Development Board C, Plot No. 2, Tower, Sector 73, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201301 Subject: Request to furnish information under section 7(5) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 under the provision of providing information to the persons declared below poverty line free of their information. Dear Sir, The applicant want some information under the RTI act 2005. Currently which company is doing Pest control services/Manpower supply in your department. Date: 28/02/2021 Regards- Bhagwati Joshi C/o Advocates Chamber Malti Devi Complex, Mukhani Chauraha Haldwani Disst: Nainital MB: 7409356431 | | | | |
| Reply of Application | | 7409356431 10 March 2021 Ms. Bhagwati Joshi, Malti Devi Complex, Opp kurmanchal bank mukhani , chauraha haldwani, nainital, Uttarakhand, Pin:263139 Subject: RTI application Number OIDBD/R/E/21/00001 dated 28.02.2021-reg Dear Madam, The requisite information as per RTI ACT is below: SI. Question 1 Currently which company is doing pest control services/manpower supply in your department. Reply Pest control services/anti termites treatment services are covered under the contract for mechanized cleaning, upkeep and other allied services at OIDB Bhawan on monthly basis i.e. M/s Max Corporate Services, 515A, 5th Floor, Ansal Chamber-II, 6-Bhikaji Cama Palace, New Delhi-110 066 In case you are not satisfied with the information, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority of OIDB within the time stipulated and as per the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 at the following address: Shri Rajesh Kumar Saini, Deputy Chief Finance & Account Officer OIDB, OIDB Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Plot No.02, Sector-73, Noida-201301 (UP). Yours faithfully, (Narian Kumar Lengay) Section Officer & Public Information Officer Tel: 0120-2594679 | | | | |
| SN. | Action Taken | Date of Action | Action Taken By | Remarks | | |
| 1 | RTI REQUEST RECEIVED | 28/02/2021 | Nodal Officer | | | |

| 2 | REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO | 01/03/2021 | Nodal Officer | Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Narian Kumar Lengay |
|---|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| 3 | REQUEST DISPOSED OF | 10/03/2021 | Narian Kumar Lengay- (CPIO) | |

Print